Attachment A24

Alternate Indicative Scheme — August 2010
187 Thomas Street, Haymarket
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Basement 4-5 / Carparking -
27 cars (incl. 7 small car spaces, 2
car share spaces, 1 electric charging
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Carparking Summary

Basement 1 - loading
3 cars (incl. 1 small car space)

Basement 2 - EOT
11 cars (incl. 4 small car spaces)
4 motorbike spaces

Basement 3 - hotel facilities
11 cars (incl. 4 small car spaces)
4 motorbike spaces

Basement 4 - car parking

27 cars (incl. 7 small car spaces, 2 car share
spaces, 1 electric charging station, 3 motorbike
spaces)

Basement 5 - car parking
27 cars (incl. 7 small car spaces, 2 car share
spaces, 1 electric charging station, 3 motorbike

spaces)

Basement 6 - innovation lab

TOTAL

79 cars (incl. 23 small cars, 4 car share
spaces, 1 electric charging station)

14 motorbike spaces

Basement 4-5 - Car Parking
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Basement 3/

Hotel BOH + Car Parking
11 cars (incl. 4 small car spaces)

4 motorbike spaces
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Basement 2 / EOT+Carparking
11 cars (incl. 4 small car spaces)
4 motorbike spaces
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2 Carpark lifts

3 Commercial goods lift
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2 Innovation lifts
3 Innovation goods lift

INATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

I

|
.

0 4 10 20m @

Level 1 Podium - Innovation / Hotel 1:400 @ A3 13/3/20

For Information

GREATON - 187 Thomas St fimt-1008



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301) .

D Commercial low\ise lifts
D Commercial high risg lift;
D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
" Commercial / Innovation goods lift
D Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

D Hotel service lift

[

{

‘V
i

George St

<

AN

Legend

1 Innovation / Hotel facilities
2 Innovation lifts
3 Innovation goods lift

Valentine St

-.
[ 4 10 20m @
Level 3 Podium - Innovation / Hotel 1:400 @ A3 13/3/20

GREATON - 187 Thomas St For Information fjmt-1009



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

. Carpark lifts

D Commercial low rise lifts

D Commercial high rise lifts

D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
D Commercial / Innovation goods lift
" Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

D Hotel service lift

Legend

1 Innovation / Hotel facilities

2 Innovation lifts

3 Innovation goods lift

4 Commercial low rise goods lift
5 Commerecial high rise goods lift
6 Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

7 Podium terrace

8 Egress 'pod'

Valentine St

-.
[ 4 10 20m @
Level 4 - Void Tower Terrace 1:400 @ A3 13/3/20

GREATON - 187 Thomas St For Information fimt-1010



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

|
==

—

E

— e e =

S
|

B

DX
1
|
|
|

Legend

/ 1 Innovation / Hotel facilities

2 Innovation lifts
3 Innovation goods lift
4 Egress 'pod'

Valentine St

<D

Level 5 & 6 - Typical Void Tower
GREATON - 187 Thomas St For Information

0 4 10 20m @

1:400 @ A3 13/3/20
fimt-1011




© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

. Carpark lifts
" Commercial lowrise lifts

D Commercial high rise lifts

D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
7 Commercial / Innovation goods lift
D Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

Hotel service lift

(]
(93]
SN
Legend
1 Commercial space
2 Commercial low rise lifts
3 Commercial low rise goods lift
-

;10

[ESSSSSEES:
=

Valentine St

0 4 10 20m @

Level 8-19 - Commercial Low Rise 1:400 @ A3 13/3/20

GREATON - 187 Thomas St For Information fimt-1012



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

. Carpark lifts
" Commercial lowrise lifts

D Commercial high rise lifts

D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
7 Commercial / Innovation goods lift
D Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

Hotel service lift

(]
9]}
(O3]
Legend
1 Commercial space
2 Commercial high rise lifts
3 Commercial high rise goods lift
-

S
&\“‘j\\\u -
|
o o 0 | |
_J
\ |
|
! I
|
| ‘
|
t
n7 35>
Of/ Valentine St
%4

Level 21-33 - Commercial High Rise

0 4

1:400 @ A3

m D

13/3/20

GREATON - 187 Thomas St

For Information

fjmt-1013



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

. Carpark lifts
" Commercial lowrise lifts

D Commercial high rise lifts

D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
7 Commercial / Innovation goods lift
D Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

Hotel service lift

956

Legend

1 Commercial space

2 Commercial high rise lifts

3 Commerecial high rise goods lift
4 Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

5 Hotel service lift

e Valentine St

&

[ 4 10 20m @
m Level 34 - Hotel Goods Transfer 1:400 @ A3 13/3/20
GREATON - 187 Thomas St For Information fimt-1014




© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

. Carpark lifts
" Commercial lowrise lifts

D Commercial high rise lifts

D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
7 Commercial / Innovation goods lift
D Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

D Hotel service lift

&
5° |
| I
(o) _ I | . —
9 ! !
| |
| | |
Legend T T
. | | | |
1 Sky lobby / bar / restaurant |
2Teriazey ar / restauran 7L74777L7777K ‘ / I
3 Hotel shuttle lifts from below ! ! K | | j
4 Hotel room lifts ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
5 Hotel service lift / Back of house
iR | | |
\,;_______ e e i . |
Valentine St
-
0 4 10 20m @
Level 35 - Sky Lobby 1:400 @ A3 13/3/20

GREATON - 187 Thomas St For Information fimt-1015



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

856

. Carpark lifts
" Commercial lowrise lifts

D Commercial high rise lifts

D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
7 Commercial / Innovation goods lift
D Hotel guest / shuttle lifts

Hotel service lift

Legend

1 Hotel Rooms
2 Hotel room lifts
3 Hotel service lift / Back of house

19.69

I I
_ 1 | - I
| | | 26 m? Q‘Em2
‘ ‘ '_A‘i 2 ﬁ 2 l
‘ ‘ (‘O‘v“ 24 m 4 m
| | | 24 m? T
——
T ! ! | 24 m? €4m777
! ! ! | 24m? J‘AmQ
77‘7 ‘ ‘ | 24m2 #m?
i i i 24 m? %‘Amg
T
o R T N =
‘ ‘ Q ‘/ 924 m? Q{Am’
[t} .
i i ° /i 24 m? %llm2
R e A R = !
| | |
PR e | B
| I I g ‘
T =l
77\ . I 77‘77773mi77739m2 -
. I I T Aot \AMQ
o e e
| | | &,« T b
| | | |
, I I I
AN | |
| ]
| | | |
Valentine St
Level 36-44 - Hotel Rooms

0 4

1:400 @ A3

m D

13/3/20

GR

EATON - 187 Thomas St

For Information

fimt-1016



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

. Carpark lifts
" Commercial lowrise lifts

D Commercial high rise lifts
D Innovation / Hotel facilities lifts
| Commercial / Innovation goods lift

656

Legend N T -

1 Pool . |

2 Bar N
3 Changing rooms . . . Li,i ,77777\,7/*,7,
4 Hotel room lifts | | | K{\ ,m:*

5 Goods lift / BOH ‘ ‘
|

| | | |
[ ] Hotel guest / shuttle lift |
v e,
[ | | |
| | | .
—I—Ibf .
I | =
T | | 0
o | |
| | | |
)L | R
| | | |
I | |
I T T .7 I [
o |
| | S |
a4 |
,\a4 | | - | |
R i L B = |
| .\ |
Ve |
I | |
I |
| | |
——
|

Valentine St

George St

0 4

1:400 @ A3

m D

13/3/20

-.
n ml Level 46 - Roof Pool and Plant

GREATON - 187 Thomas St

For Information

fimt-1017



© FRANCIS-JONES MOREHEN THORP PTY LTD 2020 ABN 28 101 197 219 NOMINATED ARCHITECT: RICHARD FRANCIS-JONES (REG NO 5301)

NORTH-SOUTH SECTION

proposed DCP envelope RL2268001m
roof RL 206.000 m
level 46 - plant/pool/bar =L 197200 m
level 45 - plant/facilies TRL194000m
level 44 - hotel TRL 190800,
level 43 - hotel RLIBZ600m
level 42 - hotel BL 18440050
level 41 - hotel TRL181200m
level 40 - hotel CRL178000m
level 39 - hotel RL174800m
level 38 - hotel L 171600 m
level 37 - hotel TRL 188400
level 36 - hotel RLI65200.m i
level 35 - sky lobby «RL159200.m =
level 34 - commercial / goods transfer L gL 155400 m IT_IITT1
level 33 - commercial <RLI51600m
level 32 - commercial wRL 147800 m
level 31 - commercial RL 1440001
level 30 - commercial wRL 140200 m
level 29 - commercial RL 136.400.m
level 28 - commercial «RL132600.m
level 27 - commercial RL 1! 00.m.
level 26 - commercial wRL 125000m
level 25 - commercial wRL121.200m
level 24 - commercial RLIIT4Q
level 23 - commercial wRL 113600 m
level 22 - commercial RL109.800. m.
O level 21 - commercial wRL106000.m
8 level 20 - plant RL100000.m
level 19 - commercial wRL 96200 m
level 18 - commercial RL92400m
level 17 - commercial wRL 88600 m
level 16 - commercial RL 84800 m
level 15 - commercial wRL81.000m
level 14 - commercial RL 77200 m
level 13 - commercial wRL 73400 m.
level 12 - commercial wRL 69600 m.
level 11 - commercial RL 65800 m.
level 10 - commercial wRL 62000 m.
level 9 - commercial RL 58200 m.
level 8 - commercial RL 54400
level 7 - plant RL 48400 m. ? 7
level 6 - innovation / facilities RL44600m \ /
level 5 - innovation / faciliies RL 40800
level 4 - innovation terrace RL 00.m. = | ’7
level 3 - innovation / facilities wRL 28200 m.
level 2 - innovation / faciliies YRL23200m
level 1 - innovation / facilties <RL 18000 I
mezzanine - lobby RL14200m J‘l | ‘ "‘ H | | | | |
ground - retail / lobbies RL10400m |
B1 Basement 1 - loading wRLASOOm. | == (NN ‘ H H
B2 Basement 2 - EOT WRLIESOm I | LI
B3 Basement 3 - hotel facilities <RL-1200m {
B4 Basement 4 - car parking 250
B4 Basement 5 - car parking

B4 Basement 6 - innovation lab

Proposed DCP Envelope

= O
Alternate Indicative Scheme Section 1:1200 @ A3 10/7/20
GREATON - 187 Thomas St For Information fimt-1019B
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proposed DCP envelope

level 46 - plant/pool/bar
level 45 - plant/facilties
level 44 - hotel
level 43 - hotel
level 42 - hotel
level 41 - hotel
level 40 - hotel
level 39 - hotel
level 38 - hotel
level 37 - hotel
level 36 - hotel

level 35 - sky lobby
level 34 - commercial / goods transfer
level 33 - commercial
level 32 - commercial
level 31 - commercial
level 30 - commercial
level 29 - commercial
level 28 - commercial
level 27 - commercial
level 26 - commercial
level 25 - commercial
level 24 - commercial
level 23 - commercial
level 22 - commercial

level 21 - commercial

level 20 - plant
level 19 - commercial
level 18 - commercial
level 17 - commercial
level 16 - commercial
level 15 - commercial
level 14 - commercial
level 13 - commercial
level 12 - commercial
level 11 - commercial
level 10 - commercial
level 9 - commercial

level 8 - commercial
level 7 - plant

level 6 - innovation / facilities
level 5 - innovation / facilities

level 4 - innovation terrace
level 3 - innovation / facilities
level 2 - innovation / faciliies
level 1 - innovation / facilities
mezzanine - lobby

ground - refail / lobbies

B1 Basement 1 - loading
B2 Basement 2 - EOT

B3 Basement 3 - hotel facilities
B4 Basement 4 - car parking
B4 Basement 5 - car parking

B4 Basement 6 - innovation lab

wRL 206000.m.

RL 197200 m

RL 194000.m

«RL 190800.m

wRL 187600 m

RL 184400.m

wRL 181200 m

«RL 178000 m

wRL 174800 m

RLI7L600m

wRL 168400 m

wRL 165200.m

wRL 159200 m

wRL 155.400.m

RL 151600 m
wRL 147800 m

RL 1440000
wRL 140200.m

RL 136400.m
wRL 132600.m

wRL 128800.m

RL 1250000
wRL 121.200m

RLII7400

wRL 113600 m

RL109800.m
«RL 106000m

RL100000.m.
wRL 96200 m

RL92.400m.
«RL 88600 m

RL 84800 m.
«RL81.000m

wRL 77200.m

RL73400m
wRL 69600 m

RL 65800 m.

wRL 62000 m

RL 58.200.m.
wRL54400m

RL4BAQ M

wRL 44600 m

RL40800m

RL 33200.m.

wRL 28200 m

3.66

S1 Auditorium - Diagrammatic Section 1:250

. F— s
| Basement 4 - car parking 4950

T T ETE w4250 1
| Basement 5 - car parking

- - v ]

wRL 23200 m

wRL 18000.m

wRL 14200 m
wRL 10.400m

wRL4900m

wRL:13300m

| Basement 6 - innovation lab w RL -13.300 m

S2 Auditorium - Diagrammatic Section 1:250

Sections - Auditorium Option 1:1200 @ A3

v -4.250 Basement 4 - car parking

v 7300 Basement 5 - car parking

RL-13.300 m Basement 6 - innovation lab
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187 Thomas St Sydney NSW 2000

ALTERNATE INDICATIVE SCHEME - 21.31:1 FSR

fjmt studio

GFA Land Use FSR
hotel 10906 m?2 23% 464 1
187 Thomas o " !
commercial 31911 m2 68% 13567 1
Street
Indicati innovation 7065 m? 15% 301
ndicative retail 219 m? 0% 009 :1
Scheme
Above ground total 47,031 m? 20.00 :1
Below ground total 3,070 m? 1.31 1
Site Area 2351 m2 (surveys measured)
Typ High GBA GFA NSA
Commercial 1,498 1228 1,160
Typ Low GBA GFA NSA
Commercial 1,502 1,189 1,120
(o]
(o]
Actual EMncwes BEA GBA
BEA/GBA 70,627 65,982 93%

Francis-Jones Morehen Thorp Pty Ltd ABN 28 101 197 219

Commercial Innovation Hotel Retail
RL Floors _ Heiaht BEA GBA GFA NLA GFA NLA GFA NSA GFA GLAR
TopRL 20600
SKYRISE level 46 plant/pool/bar 19720 880 | 19560 1106 1082 455
TOWER level 45 plant/facilities 194.00 320 | 18680 106 1082 13 0
level 44 hotel 9 190.80 320 | 18360 1106 1082 899 664
level 43 hotel 8 18760 320 | 18040 1106 1082 839 664
level 42 hotel 7 184.40 320 | 17720 1106 1082 899 664
level 41 hotel 6 18120 320 | 17400 1106 1082 899 664
level 40 hotel 5 17800 320 | 17080 1106 1082 839 664
level 39 hotel 4 17480 320 | 16760 1106 1082 899 664
level 38 hotel 3 171.60 320 | 164.40 1106 1082 899 664
level 37 hotel 2 168.40 320 | 16120 1106 1082 899 664
level 36 hotel 1 165.20 320 | 16800 1106 1082 899 664
level 35 sky lobb 15920 600 | 15480 1106 889 738
HIGHRISE  level 34 Commercial 26/loading | 155.40 380 | 14880 1620 1498 1115 1053
TOWER Level 33 commercial 25 151.60 380 | 14500 1520 1498 1228 160
level 32 commercial 24 14780 380 | 14120 1520 1498 1298 1160
level 31 commercial 23 14400 380 | 13740 1620 1498 1298 1160
level 30 commercial 22 14020 380 | 13360 1520 1498 1298 1160
level 20 commercial 21 186.40 380 | 12080 1620 1498 1228 1160
level 28 commercial 20 13260 380 | 12600 1620 1498 1228 1160
level 27 commercial 19 12880 380 | 12220 1520 1498 1228 1160
level 26 commercial 18 125,00 380 | 11840 1620 1498 1228 1160
level 25 commercial 17 12120 380 | 11460 1620 1498 1228 1160
level 24 commercial 16 11740 380 | 11080 1620 1498 1228 1160
level 23 commercial 15 11360 380 | 10700 1620 1498 1228 1160
level 22 commercial 14 109.80 380 | 10320 1520 1498 1228 1160
level 21 13 106,00 380 | 9940 1520 1498 1298 1160
LOWRISE level 20 plant 100,00 600 | 9560 1520 1200
TOWER level 19 commercial 12 9620 380 | 8960 1520 1502 1189 1120
level 18 commercial 1t 9240 380 | 8580 1520 1502 1189 1120
level 17 commercial 10 8860 380 | 8200 1620 1502 1189 1120
level 16 commercial 9 8480 380 | 7820 1620 1502 1189 1120
level 16 commercial 8 81.00 380 | 7440 1620 1502 1189 1120
level 14 commercial 7 7720 380 | 7060 1620 1502 1189 1120
level 13 commercial 6 7340 380 | 6680 1620 1502 1189 1120
level 12 commercial 5 69.60 380 | 6300 1620 1502 1189 1120
level 11 commercial 4 6580 380 | 5020 1520 1502 1189 1120
level 10 commercial 3 6200 380 | 5640 1520 1502 1189 1120
level 9 commercial 2 5820 380 | 5160 1520 1502 1189 1120
Level 8 11 5440 380 4780 1620 1502 1189 1120
VOID TOWER level 7 plant 4840 600 | 4400 1520 1031
level 6 Innovation / hotel 4460 380 | 3800 1620 1031 445 384
level 5 Innovation / hotel 4080 380 | 3420 1620 1031 445 384
level 4 innovation terrace 3320 760 | 3040 2351 875 413 352
PODIUM level 3 Innovation / hotel, 2820 500 | 2280 2351 2015 837 772
level 2 Innovation / hotel, 2320 500 | 1780 2351 2015 1690 1625
level 1 Innovation / hotel 1800 520 | 1280 2351 2167 1180 1082
MEZZANINE _mezzanine __lobbies / plant 1420 380 760 560 307
GROUND _ qround 0 retail / lobbies 1040 380 380 2351 2070 267 125 369 219 219
subtotal 70627 65.982 319m 20573 5.135 4599 9766 5.976 219 219
BASEMENT  basement 1 loadina/plant 490 550 2078
basement 2 bike parkina/EOT 185 305 2078
basement 3 hotel facilties -1.20 305 2078 1140
basement 4 car parking -425 305 2078
basement 5 car parking -730 305 2978
basement 6 _innovation lab -1330 600 2078 1930
subtotal [) 13,668 ) ) 1,930 ) 1140 [) 0 [)
total 70627 79,650 31m 20573 7,065 4599 10,906 5976 219 219

10 July 2020
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